



30th June 2020

REFERENCE NUMBER: MGOZ/MPU T 37/2020

Framework agreement for the delivery, hiring, set up and dismantling of tents to be used in various events in Gozo.

Clarification No. 1

Clarification Request

Question 1: Is it possible to provide the period / months of events, duration of installed material for each event including their respective locations?

Answer 1: The exact information on the calendar of events cannot be provided as it depends on the exigencies of the Contracting Authority and is also dependent on external factors. Still, for evaluation purposes, indicative quantities have been stipulated.

Question 2: Lot 1 = Would the quote be considered if transparent window side walls are not available and replaced with either fully transparent or white side walls?

Answer 2: ONLY fully transparent walls are equivalently acceptable for transparent window walls.

Question 3: Lot 4 = Would 4m x 4m Gazebos be accepted instead of 3m x 3m?

Answer 3: No changes in technical specifications are acceptable at this stage. Bidders are to align to the dimensions and ranges provided in the tender document.

All other tender documents, conditions and requirements, which are not superseded by this Clarification, remain in place.